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Acc. No. Box Reel Title Date
File

SERIES 1: WARWICK WESLEYAN METHODIST CHURCH, 1851-1865
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1977.560L 1-1 Attendance record book 1851-1865

SERIES 2: BETHEL METHODIST EPISCOPAL CHURCH, WARWICK TOWNSHIP, 1863
Legal/Property Records
1987.237L 1-1 Indenture 1863

SERIES 3: WATFORD METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Warwick Wesleyan Methodist Circuit, Warwick,
Plympton, Adelaide, Brookes, Warwick, Watford), 1851-1923
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.539L 1-2 Marriage register 1896-1919
Board and Committee Records

1977.539L 1 Quarterly Board minutes 1851-1897

1977.560L 1-2 --- 1851-1897

Women’s Groups Records
2016.126L 1-1 Ladies Aid minutes 1917-1923

SERIES 4. BROOKE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Salem Church in Brooke Township, Walnut,
Bethesda Church in Warwick Township, Watford), 1898-1916

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.539L 11 Marriage register 1898-1916

SERIES 5: BETHEL METHODIST CHURCH, WARWICK TOWNSHIP (includes Bethel Methodist
Episcopal Church in Warwick Township), 1867-1896
Board and Committee Records
1987.237L 1-2 Board of Trustees minutes & financial record 1867-1896
book

Legal/Property Records
1987.237L 1-3 Deed of land 1892

SERIES 6: WARWICK METHODIST CHURCH, 1899-1918
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1992.206L 3-5 Minutes and collection book 1899-1918

SERIES 7: WATFORD PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes St. Andrew's Church in
Watford, and Knox Church in Warwick Township), 1892-1925
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.539L 1-3 Marriage register 1896-1917

Board and Committee Records
1977.539L 1-4 Board of Managers minutes 1892-1925
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Acc. No. Box Reel
File

Title Date

SERIES 8: BROOKE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Brooke Methodist Circuit (includes Victoria

Church, Alvinston, Salem Church in Brooke Township, Bethesda Church in Warwick Township, Walnut,

Zion Church in Warwick Township), Salem Church in Brooke Township, Walnut, Bethesda Church in

Warwick Township), 1882-1928

1977.539L 2-5

Membership Records
Circuit register 1882-1928

SERIES 9: WATFORD CENTRAL PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Brooke Methodist Circuit, Watford

Methodist Church, Brooke Pastoral Charge, Watford Erie Street Pastoral Charge, Watford, Zion Church in

Warwick Township), 1894-1960

1977.539L 1-5
50s-1

1-6

1-7

1977.539L 1-5

1977.539L 2-1
2-2

2016.126L 1-2

SERIES 10: WATFORD ST. ANDREW'S PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Watford Presbyterian Pastoral

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

Baptisms (Brooke) 1894-1927
Baptisms " 1920-1960
Marriages " 1918-1926
Burials " 1923-1928,
1935-1960
Marriage register (Brooke) 1919-1923,
1945-1960
- - - (Watford) 1919-1945
Membership Records
Circuit register (Brooke) 1894-1929
Board and Committee Records
Official Board minutes (Watford) 1897-1926
--- 1927-1960
Funds / Congregational Financial Records
Financial statements 1951, 1954,
1958

Charge, Watford, Bethesda Church in Warwick Township), 1921-1960

1977.539L 2-3

1977.539L 2-4

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriage register 1935-1960

Membership Records
Communion register 1921-1953

SERIES 11: WATFORD PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Watford St. Andrew's Pastoral Charge,

Watford, Bethesda Church in Warwick Township, Zion Church in Warwick Township), 1950-1971

1977.539L 2-6

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

Baptisms 1953-1971
Marriages 1960-1971
Burials 1950-1970
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Acc. No. Box Reel Title Date
File

SERIES 12: WARWICK PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Warwick Methodist Circuit Warwick, Uttoxeter,
Bethel Church in Warwick Township), 1896-1968
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1992.206L 1-1 Baptisms (Photocopies) 1902-1958
Marriages 1902-1945
Burials 1902-1967
1-2 Marriage register 1896-1915,
1960-1968
1977.560L 1-3 --- 1912-1960
Board and Committee Records
92.206L 1-3 Quarterly Official Board minutes 1913-1959
1-4 --- 1960-1964
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
77.560L 1-4 Financial statements 1929-1952
[incomplete]
2012.075L 1-1 - - - (copy) 1935

Annual Reports
2012.075L 1-2 Annual report 1960

SERIES 13: WATFORD - WARWICK PASTORAL CHARGE (includes St. Andrew’s Central Charge,
Watford Pastoral Charge), 1960-2011
Board and Committee minutes

2016.126L 1-3 Official Board minutes 1960-1995
Correspondence/ Subject files

2016.126L 1-4 Tentative Joint Needs Assessment Committee 1999
Profiles

Service Bulletins

2016.126L 1-5 Service Bulletins 1984,
1999-2000,
2009, 2011
Annual Reports
2012.075L 2-17 Annual reports 1981-1988
3-1 --- 2001-2011

SERIES 14: BETHEL UNITED CHURCH, WARWICK TOWNSHIP (includes Bethel Methodist Church in
Warwick Township), 1914-1953

Board and Committee Records
1-5 Session minutes 1935-1953
1-6 Board of Trustees minutes 1914-1949
Annual Congregational Meeting minutes 1932-1953

1977.560L
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Acc. No. Box Reel Title Date
File

SERIES 15: CENTRAL UNITED CHURCH, WATFORD (includes Erie Street Methodist Church, Erie
Street United Church), 1914-1961

Board and Committee Records

1977.539L 2-7 Board and Committee records 1914-1946
3-1 Session minutes 1939,
1945-1946
3-2 Congregational minutes 1938-1961
3-3 Session minutes 1947-1953
3-4 --- 1954-1960
3-5 Board of Stewards records 1947-1955
3-6 --- 1956-1957
3-7 Building Committee minutes 1951-1953
Women's Groups Records
2016.126L 1-6 Woman’s Missionary Society minutes 1922-1928
1-7 WMS Mary Mansfield Evening Auxiliary 1943-1950
1-8 --- 1951-1958
1-9 --- 1959-1961
1-10 Woman’s Association minutes 1937-1954
1-11 --- 1955-1961
2-1 WA Unit 1 minutes 1939-1954
2-2 --- 1955-1961
2-3 WA Unit 1 [formerly Erie St. U.C] minutes 1944-1947
2-4 WA Unit 2 minutes 1949-1951
2-5 --- 1952-1954
Sunday School Records
2016.126L 2-6 Class registers 1959-1960
Service Bulletin
2016.126L 2-7 Service bulletins 1952
Church Histories
2016.126L 2-8 Church histories [n.d.]

SERIES 16: ST. ANDREW'S UNITED CHURCH, WATFORD (includes Watford Presbyterian Pastoral
Charge), 1902-1961

Board and Committee Records
1977.539L 3-11 Congregational minutes 1902-1952
Business meeting minutes 1912, 1921

Women's Groups Records

2016.126L 2-9 Woman’s Missionary Society minutes 1950-1954
1977.539L 4-1 WMS Ellen Aud Auxiliary minutes 1955-1961
2016.126L 2-10 History of the Women’s groups [n.d.]

SERIES 17: BETHESDA UNITED CHURCH, WARWICK TOWNSHIP, 1927-1950
Board and Committee Records
1977.539L 4-2 Session minutes 1948-1950
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SERIES 17: BETHESDA UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.539L

4-3

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Official Board minutes

SERIES 18: ZION UNITED CHURCH, WARWICK TOWNSHIP, 1941-1971

1977.539L

2016.126L

4-4

2-11
2-12

2-13

Board and Committee Records
Congregational minutes

Women’s Groups Records
United Church Women minutes
- - - minutes (2 vols.)

Youth Group Records
Baby Band membership records
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Date

1927-1936

1950-1962

1968-1971
[n.d.]

1941-1960

SERIES 19: WARWICK UNITED CHURCH (includes Warwick Methodist Church), 1924-2012

2012.075L

2012.075L

1992.206L
2012.075L

2014.137L
2012.075L

2012.075L
1992.206L
2014.137L

1992.206L

1992.206L
1977.560L

1-3

TR-1

2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5
2-6

1-7

Baptisms/Marriages/Burials
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Membership Records
Historic roll
Membership records

Board and Committee Records

Board and Committee minutes

Session minutes

Committee of Stewards minutes

Board of Trustee minutes
Annual/Congregational Meeting minutes
Congregational Meeting minutes and
correspondence

Mission and Service Committee records

Legal/Property Records
Estates
Cemetery records

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Missionary Society Group 1 minutes

: : [3 vols.]

W.M.S. Group 1 minutes
W.M.S. Group 2 minutes

1972-2010
1972-2008
1971-2009

1980-2003
1926-1990

1935-1963
1935-2011
1989-2012
2006-2013
1960-2007
2011-2012

2002-2005

1982, 2000
1986
2012-2013

1924-1930
1930-1936
1938-1941
1942-1951
1951-1955
1956-1961
1961

1943-1951
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SERIES 19: WARWICK UNITED CHURCH cont.

1992.206L

2012.075L

2012.075L

1992.206L

2012.075L

1992.206L
2012.075L

2012.075L

2012.075L

1992.206L

2012.075L

1-6
1-7
1-8
2-4
2-5
2-6
2-8
3-1
3-2
3-3
3-4
2-7

3-5
2-8

2-9

Women's Groups Records (cont.)
W.M.S. Mission Band minutes

- - - financial record book

United Church Women minutes

U.C.W. Unit 1 minutes
U.C.W. Unit 2 minutes

Youth Groups Records
Young Peoples League
C.G.L.T. Vesper service

Correspondence/Subject Files
Community of Concern

Service Bulletins

Foundation stone laying/First service of new
church bulletin

Anniversary bulletins

Special occasion bulletins

- - - re. ministry personnel

Final service bulletin

Scrapbooks
Scrapbooks

Annual Reports
Annual reports
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Date

1928-1931
1933-1939
1927-1937
1967-1990
2002-2008
2009-2012
1964-1968
1968-1972
1972-1985
1962-1966
1971-1974
1993-2002

1925-1927
1981

1988-1990

1939

1975-2011
1990-2010
1989-2005
2012

[ca. 1939-1991]

1989-1990
1991-2000

SERIES 20: WATFORD UNITED CHURCH (includes St. Andrew's Church, Central United Church),

1926-2013
1977.539L
1977.539L
2016.126L

2016.126L
1977.539L
2016.126L

4-5
4-6
3-7
2-14

2-15
3-8
2-16

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Official Board minutes

Trustee Board minutes

Annual meeting minutes

Women’s Groups Records
Woman’s Association Unit 2 minutes
United Church Women minutes

1926-1971
1952-1968
1962-1974
1973

1957-1962
1962-1969
1962-1976
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SERIES 20: WATFORD UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.539L

2016.126L

2016.126L

2016.126L

2016.126L

2016.126L

3-9
3-10
3-1
3-2
3-3
3-4

3-5
3-6
3-7
3-8
3-9
4-1
4-2
4-3
4-4
4-5
5-9
5-1
5-2

5-3

5-4

5-5

5-6

5-7

5-8

Women’s Groups Records (cont.)
UCW Unit 4 minutes
UCW Unit 2 minutes
UCW Unit 3 minutes

UCW membership records

Sunday School Records
Class registers

Attendance reports

Attendance records
Secretary’s records

Records of Other Groups
Triple C minutes

Service Bulletins
Service bulletins

Church Histories
Church history

FN1826.291
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Date

1962-1964
1962-1965
1962-1972
1973-1990
1990-1996
1977-1996

1969-1974
1974-1976
1976-1978
1978-1980
1980-1982
1982-1984
1984-1986
1986-1988
1988-1989
1989-1991
1991-1994
1994-1996
1986, 1991,
1993, 1996
1977-1994
1958, 1963-
1964, 1966
1967-1977

1967

1961-2013

[19737]



