

1977.539L

1-4

Watford - Warwick Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Watioia – Wai	WICKIA	storal Orlange	(Onc.)	i age i oi i
Acc. No.	Box File	Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: WA	ARWICK	WESLEYAN N	METHODIST CHURCH, 1851-1865	
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
1977.560L	1-1		Attendance record book	1851-1865
SERIES 2: BE	THEL MI	ETHODIST EP	PISCOPAL CHURCH, WARWICK TOWNSHIP, 18	<u> 163</u>
			Legal/Property Records	
1987.237L	1-1		Indenture	1863
			CIRCUIT (includes Warwick Wesleyan Methodist	Circuit, Warwick,
Plympton, Ade	<u>laide, Bro</u>	<u>ookes, Warwicl</u>	k, Watford <u>), 1851-1923</u>	
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.539L	1-2		Marriage register	1896-1919
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.539L		1	Quarterly Board minutes	1851-1897
1977.560L	1-2	·		1851-1897
			Marsaria Oranga Basarda	
00404001			Women's Groups Records	1017 1000
2016.126L	1-1		Ladies Aid minutes	1917-1923
SERIES 4: BR	ROOKE M	IETHODIST C	IRCUIT (includes Salem Church in Brooke Towns	ship, Walnut,
Bethesda Chur	ch in Wa	rwick Townshi	p, Watford), 1898-1916	
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.539L	1-1		Marriage register	1898-1916
SERIES 5: RE	THEL MI	ETHODIST CH	HURCH, WARWICK TOWNSHIP (includes Bethel	Methodist
Episcopal Chui				Wethoust
<u>ріосораі                                    </u>		TOWNS IN	Board and Committee Records	
1987.237L	1-2		Board of Trustees minutes & financial record	1867-1896
			book	
			Legal/Property Records	
1987.237L	1-3		Deed of land	1892
1307.237 L	1-0		Doca of failu	1032
SERIES 6: WA	ARWICK	METHODIST (	<u>CHURCH, 1899-1918</u>	
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
1992.206L	3-5		Minutes and collection book	1899-1918
SERIES 7: WA	ATFORD	PRESBYTER	IAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes St. Andrew's	Church in
SERIES 7: WATFORD PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes St. Andrew's Church in Watford, and Knox Church in Warwick Township), 1892-1925				
		<del>-</del>	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.539L	1-3		Marriage register	1896-1917
			Board and Committee Records	
			Dourd and Committee Necolds	

Board of Managers minutes

Page 1 of 7

1892-1925

Acc. No. Box Reel Title Date File

SERIES 8: BROOKE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Brooke Methodist Circuit (includes Victoria Church, Alvinston, Salem Church in Brooke Township, Bethesda Church in Warwick Township, Walnut, Zion Church in Warwick Township), Salem Church in Brooke Township, Walnut, Bethesda Church in Warwick Township), 1882-1928

**Membership Records** 

**1977.539L** 2-5 Circuit register 1882-1928

SERIES 9: WATFORD CENTRAL PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Brooke Methodist Circuit, Watford Methodist Church, Brooke Pastoral Charge, Watford Erie Street Pastoral Charge, Watford, Zion Church in Warwick Township), 1894-1960

		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.539L	1-5	Baptisms (Brooke)	1894-1927
	5os-1	Baptisms "	1920-1960
		Marriages "	1918-1926
		Burials "	1923-1928,
			1935-1960
	1-6	Marriage register (Brooke)	1919-1923,
			1945-1960
	1-7	(Watford)	1919-1945
		Membership Records	
1977.539L	1-5	Circuit register (Brooke)	1894-1929
		Board and Committee Records	
1977.539L	2-1	Official Board minutes (Watford)	1897-1926
	2-2		1927-1960
		Funds / Congregational Financial Records	
2016.126L	1-2	Financial statements	1951, 1954,
			1958

SERIES 10: WATFORD ST. ANDREW'S PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Watford Presbyterian Pastoral Charge, Watford, Bethesda Church in Warwick Township), 1921-1960

		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.539L	2-3	Marriage register	1935-1960
		Membership Records	
1977.539L	2-4	Communion register	1921-1953

SERIES 11: WATFORD PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Watford St. Andrew's Pastoral Charge, Watford, Bethesda Church in Warwick Township, Zion Church in Warwick Township), 1950-1971

		Baptism/Marriage/Buriai Reco	ras
1977.539L	2-6	Baptisms	1953-1971
		Marriages	1960-1971
		Burials	1950-1970

Acc. No.	Box File	Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 12: WA	ARWICK PA	ASTORAL CI	HARGE (includes Warwick Methodist Circuit War	wick, Uttoxeter,		
Bethel Church in				<u> </u>		
1992.206L	1-1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms (Photocopies) Marriages Burials	1902-1958 1902-1945 1902-1967		
	1-2		Marriage register	1896-1915, 1960-1968		
1977.560L	1-3			1912-1960		
92.206L	1-3 1-4		Board and Committee Records Quarterly Official Board minutes	1913-1959 1960-1964		
77.560L	1-4		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial statements	1929-1952 [incomplete]		
2012.075L	1-1		(copy)	1935		
			Annual Reports			
2012.075L	1-2		Annual report	1960		
	SERIES 13: WATFORD - WARWICK PASTORAL CHARGE (includes St. Andrew's Central Charge,					
Watford Pastora	al Charge),	<u>1960-2011</u>	Board and Committee minutes			
2016.126L	1-3		Board and Committee minutes Official Board minutes	1960-1995		
2016.126L	1-4		Correspondence/ Subject files Tentative Joint Needs Assessment Committee Profiles	1999		
2016.126L	1-5		Service Bulletins Service Bulletins	1984, 1999-2000, 2009, 2011		
2012.075L	2-17 3-1		Annual Reports Annual reports	1981-1988 2001-2011		
SERIES 14: BETHEL UNITED CHURCH, WARWICK TOWNSHIP (includes Bethel Methodist Church in						
Warwick Towns	hip), 1914-	<u> 1953</u>	Board and Committee Boards			
1977.560L	1-5 1-6		Board and Committee Records Session minutes Board of Trustees minutes Annual Congregational Meeting minutes	1935-1953 1914-1949 1932-1953		

Acc. No.	Box File	Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 15	CENTRAL	INITED CHI	JRCH, WATFORD (includes Erie Street Methodi	st Church Frie
Street United			THOM, WITH SILE (Molades Elle Silest Methodis	ot Onaron, Eno
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Board and Committee Records	
1977.539L	2-7		Board and Committee records	1914-1946
	3-1		Session minutes	1939,
				1945-1946
	3-2		Congregational minutes	1938-1961
	3-3		Session minutes	1947-1953
	3-4			1954-1960
	3-5		Board of Stewards records	1947-1955
	3-6			1956-1957
	3-7		Building Committee minutes	1951-1953
	<b>5</b> -7		Dunding Committee minutes	1001-1000
			Women's Groups Records	
2016.126L	1-6		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1922-1928
	1-7		WMS Mary Mansfield Evening Auxiliary	1943-1950
	1-8			1951-1958
	1-9			1959-1961
	1-10		Woman's Association minutes	1937-1954
	1-11			1955-1961
	2-1		WA Unit 1 minutes	1939-1954
	2-2			1955-1961
	2-3		WA Unit 1 [formerly Erie St. U.C] minutes	1944-1947
	2-4		WA Unit 2 minutes	1949-1951
	2-5			1952-1954
			Sunday School Records	
2016.126L	2-6		Class registers	1959-1960
2010.1202	20		Oldoo registers	1000 1000
			Service Bulletin	
2016.126L	2-7		Service bulletins	1952
			Church Histories	
2016.126L	2-8		Church histories	[n.d.]
2010.1202	20		Ondron motorico	[ma.]
SERIES 16:	ST. ANDRE	W'S UNITED	CHURCH, WATFORD (includes Watford Prest	yterian Pastoral
<u>Charge), 190</u>	<u>2-1961</u>			
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.539L	3-11		Congregational minutes	1902-1952
			Business meeting minutes	1912, 1921
			Women's Groups Records	
2016.126L	2-9		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1950-1954
1977.539L	4-1		WMS Ellen Aud Auxiliary minutes	1955-1961
2016.126L	2-10		History of the Women's groups	[n.d.]
0=DI=0 :=	DET.:-0-			
SERIES 17:	BETHESDA	A UNITED CH	Board and Committee Records	
1977.539L	4-2		Session minutes	1948-1950
1311.333L	4-2		Ocssion minutes	1940-1950

Acc. No.	Box File	Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 17: BI	ETHESDA	UNITED CHU	JRCH cont.	
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)	
1977.539L	4-3		Official Board minutes	1927-1936
SERIES 18: ZI	ON UNITE	D CHURCH,	WARWICK TOWNSHIP, 1941-1971	
4077 5201	4.4		Board and Committee Records	1050 1060
1977.539L	4-4		Congregational minutes	1950-1962
			Women's Groups Records	
2016.126L	2-11		United Church Women minutes	1968-1971
	2-12		minutes (2 vols.)	[n.d.]
	0.40		Youth Group Records	1011 1000
	2-13		Baby Band membership records	1941-1960
SERIES 19: W	ARWICK L	JNITED CHU	RCH (includes Warwick Methodist Church), 1924	-2012
0040 0751	4.0		Baptisms/Marriages/Burials	4070 0040
2012.075L	1-3		Baptisms Marriages	1972-2010 1972-2008
			Burials	1972-2008
			Bullais	137 1-2003
			Membership Records	
2012.075L	1-4		Historic roll	1980-2003
	1-5		Membership records	1926-1990
			Board and Committee Records	
1992.206L	1-5		Board and Committee minutes	1935-1963
2012.075L	1-6		Session minutes	1935-2011
	1-7		Committee of Stewards minutes	1989-2012
2014.137L	TR-1		Board of Trustee minutes	2006-2013
2012.075L	1-8		Annual/Congregational Meeting minutes	1960-2007
	2-1		Congregational Meeting minutes and	2011-2012
	0.0		correspondence	0000 0005
	2-2		Mission and Service Committee records	2002-2005
			Legal/Property Records	
2012.075L	2-3		Estates	1982, 2000
1992.206L	3-7		Cemetery records	1986
2014.137L	TR-1			2012-2013
			Women's Groups Records	
1992.206L	2-1		Woman's Missionary Society Group 1 minutes	1924-1930
	2-2			1930-1936
	2-3			1938-1941
	2-4		[3 vols.]	1942-1951
	2-5			1951-1955
4000 0001	2-6		NAME Consum 4 maintain	1956-1961
1992.206L	2-7 1 7		W.M.S. Group 2 minutes	1961
1977.560L	1-7		W.M.S. Group 2 minutes	1943-1951

Acc. No.	Box File	Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 19: V	VARWICK I	UNITED CH	URCH cont.	
			Women's Groups Records (cont.)	
1992.206L	1-6		W.M.S. Mission Band minutes	1928-1931
	1-7			1933-1939
	1-8		financial record book	1927-1937
2012.075L	2-4		United Church Women minutes	1967-1990
2012.075L	2-5			2002-2008
4000 0001	2-6			2009-2012
1992.206L	2-8		U.C.W. Unit 1 minutes	1964-1968
	3-1			1968-1972
	3-2			1972-1985
	3-3		U.C.W. Unit 2 minutes	1962-1966
0040.0751	3-4			1971-1974
2012.075L	2-7			1993-2002
			Youth Groups Records	
1992.206L	3-5		Young Peoples League	1925-1927
2012.075L	2-8		C.G.I.T. Vesper service	1981
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
2012.075L	2-9		Community of Concern	1988-1990
			Our to Bulletter	
2042.0751	0.40		Service Bulletins	1020
2012.075L	2-10		Foundation stone laying/First service of new church bulletin	1939
	2-11		Anniversary bulletins	1975-2011
	2-12		Special occasion bulletins	1990-2010
	2-13		re. ministry personnel	1989-2005
	2-14		Final service bulletin	2012
			Scrapbooks	
1992.206L	3-8		Scrapbooks	[ca. 1939-1991]
			Annual Reports	
2012.075L	2-15		Annual reports	1989-1990
	2-16			1991-2000
SEDIES 20: M	MATEODD	I INITED CH	URCH (includes St. Andrew's Church, Central Un	ited Church)
1926-2013	VAIFOND	ONITED CIT	ONCIT (Illiciades St. Alialew's Charcil, Cellital Oli	<u>illed Charch),</u>
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.539L	4-5		Session minutes	1926-1971
	4-6		Official Board minutes	1952-1968
1977.539L	3-7		Trustee Board minutes	1962-1974
2016.126L	2-14		Annual meeting minutes	1973
			Women's Groups Records	
2016.126L	2-15		Woman's Association Unit 2 minutes	1957-1962
1977.539L	3-8		United Church Women minutes	1962-1969
2016.126L	2-16			1962-1976
20.0.1202	2 .0			1002 1010

Acc. No.	Box File	Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 20: V	VATFORD	UNITED CH	HURCH cont.	
			Women's Groups Records (cont.)	
1977.539L	3-9		UCW Unit 4 minutes	1962-1964
	3-10		UCW Unit 2 minutes	1962-1965
2016.126L	3-1		UCW Unit 3 minutes	1962-1972
	3-2			1973-1990
	3-3			1990-1996
	3-4		UCW membership records	1977-1996
			Sunday School Records	
2016.126L	3-5		Class registers	1969-1974
	3-6			1974-1976
	3-7			1976-1978
	3-8			1978-1980
	3-9			1980-1982
	4-1			1982-1984
	4-2			1984-1986
	4-3			1986-1988
	4-4			1988-1989
	4-5			1989-1991
	5-9			1991-1994
	5-1			1994-1996
	5-2		Attendance reports	1986, 1991,
				1993, 1996
	5-3		Attendance records	1977-1994
	5-4		Secretary's records	1958, 1963-
				1964, 1966
	5-5			1967-1977
			Records of Other Groups	
2016.126L	5-6		Triple C minutes	1967
			Service Bulletins	
2016.126L	5-7		Service bulletins	1961-2013
			Church Histories	
2016.126L	5-8		Church history	[1973?]

FN1826.291